

Executive Arts, LLC info@executiveartsonline.com 720-480-2286

www.executiveartsonline.com

Spring 2019 Located in St. Mark's Chapel in the Glory of God Church *this program is not affiliated with Child Priority Preschool*

Questions? Please contact Rachel Galt, Executive Artistic Director at Play On! and Child Priority Parent 720-480-2286, executivearts@comcast.net

Triple Treat

Enjoy an enrichment class after school!

Triple Treat gives younger students a sampling of the performing arts, promotes critical thinking and problem solving through play. Each week features a story that students act out, along with music and movement activities. Instruments and costume elements are provided. Students will be picked up from school and walked down to class by Teaching Artist Rachel Galt.

Grades: Preschool & PreK Cost: \$70 4 Classes

Meets Mondays 1:00 pm to 2:15 pm, April 1, 8, 15, 22 in St. Mark's Chapel

Register by March 20, 2019:

- 1. Visit http://www.executiveartsonline.com/box-office.html
- 2. Submit waiver/registration form by scanning in or sending a jpg to executivearts@comcast.net
- 3. Pay via check made out to Executive Arts, LLC or by Paypal link on the website.
- 4. You'll be notified when class reaches the 6 child minimum.
- 5. Authorize Rachel to sign out your child from school if applicable
- 6. No refunds are given with absences or for withdrawing.

Executive Arts LLC, DBA Play On! is a locally owned and operated small business that encourages Denver-area school age children to explore their passion of the arts through individualized enrichment classes and summer camps. These highly collaborative performing arts programs use a hands-on creative approach that allows for a student to find their voice on the stage and beyond. We value the ability to grow along with our students and are delighted to continue to provide life-long learning opportunities in the community we have called home for more than 30 years. Play On! is a partner of the Denver Afterschool Alliance, the MACC at the J and Red Rocks Community College, providing quality afterschool programs to all youth.